

PRODUCTFICHE - FICHE PRODUIT - SPECIFICATION PRODUCT

1. Algemene informatie - Information général - General information

ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE / Ref. ACE	SP03810
OMSCHRIJVING / Description / Description	Menuschaal alu ovaal 123x90x40mm 251cc WO0251 (15x100) Ravier alu ovale 123x90x40mm 251cc WO0251 (15x100)
DATUM / Date / Date	19/09/2024
VOEDSELGESCHIKT? / Nouriture appropriée? / Foodsafe?	Wel voedselgeschikt - Apte pour contact alimentaires - Food safe

2. Producteigenschappen - Caractéristiques - Specifications

Gewicht / Poids / Weight	± 5.3 g / Stuk / Pièce / Piece ± 7.9 kg / Verp / Emb. / Pack
Lengte / Longueur / Length (mm)	123
Breedte / Largeur / Width (mm)	90
Hoogte / Hauteur / Height (mm)	40
Bodem: Lengte / Fond: Longueur / Bottom: Length (mm)	107
Bodem: Breedte / Fond: Largeur / Bottom: Width (mm)	74
Vorm / Forme / Form	Ovaal / Ovale / Oval
Inhoud / Contenu / Content	251
Materiaal / Matériel / Material	Aluminium
Dikte materiaal / épaisseur du matériau / Material thickness (µm)	95
Aantal vakken	1

3. Verpakkingswijze - Emballage - Packaging

Aantal / Quantité / Quantity	1.500 Stuk-Pièce-Piece /Verp-Emb.-Pack
Aantal / Quantité / Quantity	48 Verp-Emb.-Pack / pallet

4. Typische eigenschappen - Functionality

PRODUCT DIMENSIONS	
SHAPE	Oval
TOP OUT (mm)	123.0 x 90.0
TOP IN (mm)	116.0 x 83.0
BOTTOM (mm)	107.0 x 74.0
DEPTH (mm)	40.0
VOLUME (cc)	251



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Supplier:

**ACE Packaging NV
Industrieterrein 1/1
ZI Webbekom 1013
B-3290 Diest**

Product identity :

SP03810: Container alu oval 123x90x40mm 251cc WO0251 (15x100)

Legal compliance:

We, ACE PACKAGING, declare that the product described above, complies with the requirements of:

- REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- BELGIAN LEGISLATION : ROYAL DECREE of 11/05/1992 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND COUNCIL DIRECTIVE 94/62 of 20 December 1994 Article 11 – the sum of Cadmium, Lead, Mercury and Hexavalent Chromium is less than 100 ppm.

to the national legislation:

- Italian Decree 76 OF 18 APRIL 2007
- French Arrêté du 27/08/1987 et Note DGCCRF Fiche 2B (relatif aux matériaux et objets en aluminium ou en alliages d'aluminium au contact des denrées, produits et boissons alimentaires)
- German Food and feed act (LFGB, §§ 30, 31)
- Swiss Regulation 817.023.21

to technical standards:

- EN 602:2004 (*Chemical composition of semi-finished products used for the fabrication of articles for use in contact with foodstuff*)
- EN 573-3/2019: *Aluminium and aluminium alloys – regarding chemical composition and kneading products*
- EN 14287:2004: *Aluminium and aluminium alloys – Special needs of chemical composition of products used for producing packaging and packaging elements*

Intended contact with following food types:

- avoid contact with strongly acid and/or strongly salty food (vinegar, lemon juice, etc...);
- over 24 hours it is recommended to store in freezer or refrigerator;

ACE Packaging NV/SA - Industrieterrein 1/1 - iz Webbekom 1013 - 3290 Diest (B) - T 0032 13 35 92 00

info@acepackaging.be **www.acepackaging.be**

Offers according to our general terms and conditions of sale



Intended food contact conditions:

- not to set to direct contact with electric parts and direct flames;
- range of temperature: - 40 °C / +350 °C (in conventional oven)
- to use only in the microwaves ovens they allow the use of it.
- the tray should not touch the oven walls 2 cm minimum between the walls of the oven and the tray
- do not put empty containers in the oven.
- avoid storing the product in a humid environment

Storage conditions

Dry conditions, away from direct sunlight, avoid mechanical shocks, keep in original closed packaging free from dust and other contaminations.

Traceability

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004.

Our statements are based on the conformity documents made available by our suppliers, migration tests carried out by us or by a third party. It is the customers own responsibility to test the suitability.

It is the sole responsibility of the user to check and test whether the product is suitable for its intended use, the shelf life of the food, the compatibility between the food and the product.

Ace Packaging takes no liability whatsoever to any third party.

It is the sole responsibility of the user to test whether the product does not alter the organoleptic properties and/or composition of the food.

Done at Diest, 19/09/2024

Nadja Louwet i.o.v.

Olivier Stappaerts (CEO ACE Packaging)

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Olivier Stappaerts", is written over a light blue horizontal line.

Quality Department

Valid until: 02/08/26

ACE Packaging NV/SA - Industrieterrein 1/1 - iz Webbekom 1013 - 3290 Diest (B) - T 0032 13 35 92 00

info@acepackaging.be

www.acepackaging.be

Offers according to our general terms and conditions of sale